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Feedback Report 2021-22

Students Feedback

Questions Opinion
Strongly | Agree  Neutral Disagree | Total
Agree
1.Aims, Objectives and outcomes of the course and syllabus are well
defined and clear to the students (37¥aTaHATHT 3gfgse 3nfor gRoma 123 232 19 01 375
Reameiardt airear R AR T Tase Ima)
Percentage (%) 32.8 61.86 5.06 0.26
100

2. The current syllabus gives clear idea about the subject. (FeJm=T 113 225 35 02 375

HEFA YA TI5¢ Foqar 2ar)
Percentage (%) 30.13 60 9.33 0.53



3. The curriculum is well divided into different topics with specific
objectives.(3rearawa faflse 3gfeseras Ferawrear fwaed fasmeren
3TE)

Percentage (%0)

4. The curriculum is relevant for the solution of global and national
problems.(33AWHA SRIfAF T TET FATAAT  TAITRIOTHTE
yrEfs 318.)

Percentage (%0)

5. The syllabus helps in bridging the gap between industry and
academic institutions.(3raraw®A 3T nfor NarfoF wEar #ele g8

HHAT FIVYTH AGT Hdl.)

Percentage (%)

6. All important areas of the subject are covered through course
content. (et ¥& Fgcar &3 IATHHATT HAsd Feoell ATT.)

Percentage (%)

7. The syllabus is updated with the current trends of Industry and
Academia to facilitate placements.(CHEHAT FeIsT FIOATHTST HEATHHH T

3 for AarfOrF Aardier adAETAT For qET HGIET FeT 3TS.)

Percentage (%)
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8. Each topic has given approximate weightage as per the need of the 113 221 32 09
syllabus. (e RATATeT FIATHFATAT IRATAR 3G Aged fyor 3M3.) 375
Percentage (%) 30.13 58.93 8.53 2.4
100

9. Curriculum is structured, comprehensive, relevant and arranged 104 233 35 03 375
properly.(379ATHHA WRT TIHAEGLUF, Gafad 3nfOr syafeyd Aaer
3TE.)
Percentage (%0) 27.73 62.13 9.33 0.8 100

Average Total 107 229 34 5 375

Average percentage 28.61 61.15 8.97 1.24 100
Student Feedback Report:
The following are the observations of student feedback,
1. Itis seen that the 28.61% students are strongly agree with their syllabus.
2. The above feedback report of student’s feedback clearly indicates that the 61.15% students remarked as an “agree” with all
aspects regarding the curriculum.
3. About 8.97% students conveyed their response as a neutral regarding their course syllabus.

4. Only 1.24% students are disagree regarding their syllabus.



Teachers Feedback

Opinion
Questions Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Total
Agree
1. Aims, Objectives and outcomes of the course and syllabus are well 38 25 02 02
defined and clear to faculty members 67
56.71 3731 298 2.98
Percentage (%) 100
2. Teaching of the courses has encouraged the faculty members to conduct 33 28 06 00
research work. 67
49.25 41.79 = 8.95 00
Percentage (%o) 100
3. Student centered learning resources are available in the college 37 24 06 00
67
55.22 35.82 895 00
Percentage (%) 100
4. Syllabus is suitable for both slow and fast learners 26 41 00 00 67
38.80 61.19 00 00
Percentage (%) 100
5. Time framework of the syllabus given during the semester is 29 29 07 02
appropriate 67
Percentage (%) 43.28 43.28 10.44 2.98
100
6. Value content of the syllabus in making the students good citizens 29 31 04 03 67
Percentage (%) 43.28 46.26 5.97 4.47
100
7. The syllabus helps in bridging the gap between industry and academic 27 34 06 00
institutions. 67

Percentage (%) 40.29 50.74 8.95 00



8. The syllabus is updated with the current trends of Industry and 28 33 06 00
Academia to facilitate placements.
Percentage (%0) 41.79 49.25 8.95 00
Average Total 31 31 05 00
Average percentage 46.07 45.70 6.8 1.30

Teachers Feedback Report

The following are the observations of Teachers feedback —
1. The above feedback report clearly indicates that the 91.77 % teachers are agree to the all aspects of the feedback”,
2. 6.8% of the teachers illustrate their neutral response.

3. Only about 1.30 % teachers conveyed “Disagree” responses regarding course syllabus.
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Alumni Feedback

Questions

1. How would you rate the curriculum prescribed for your degree
during your term in the college?
Percentage (%o)
2. How would you rate suitability of the curriculum and syllabus
content for placement/higher education?
Percentage (%0)
3. How would you rate the curriculum is in relation to your current
professional standards?
Percentage (%)
4. How would you rate the skills acquired from the curriculum to face
the professional challenges?
Percentage (%0)
5. How do you rate academic events/activities organized by the college
for your overall development?
Percentage (%0)
6. How would you rate the following academic initiatives taken by the
college to improve your competence as student? (Seminars,
Workshops, Case Studies, Projects, Study Tours, Field Visits etc.)
Percentage (%)
7. How would you rate the motivation created by the syllabus to pursue
post-Graduation/ Research in the particular topic
Percentage (%)
Average Total
Average percentage
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Alumni Feedback Report:
The following are the observations of Alumni feedback —
1. 44% alumni remarked “very good”, 39% alumni remarked “Good” and 13% alumni expressed “Satisfactory” responses regarding

their course syllabus. Only 4% alumni are unsatisfactory regarding the syllabus.

2. As per the alumni feedback, Future Career Opportunities should be strengthened in tune with the curriculum.



Employer Feedback Analysis

Questions

1. The curriculum has good balance between theory and
applications.

Percentage (%)

2. The curriculum has enough content for a student to
acquire sufficient knowledge to secure a subject related job.
Percentage (%0)

3. The curriculum incorporates soft skills needed for
employment.

Percentage (%0)

4. The syllabus has content for developing skills to handle
problems at work place.

Percentage (%)

5. The offered programme gives exposure through
project/dissertation/training/field visit for real-life experiential
Learning.

Percentage (%)

6. The curriculum provides scope for acquiring employable
and entrepreneurship skills.

Percentage (%o)

7. The curricular and co-curricular initiatives taken by the
institute help the students to attain the required competency
level.

Percentage (%)

Average Total

Average percentage

Strongly
Agree
04

67
05

83
02

33
01

17
04
67
03
50
03

50
3.14

52

Opinion
Agree Neutral
02 00
33 00
01 00
17 00
01 03
17 50
01 01
17 17
02 00
33 00
02 01
33 17
03 00
50 00
1.72 0.71
29 12

Disagree
00

00
00

00
00

00
03

50
00
00
00
00
00

00
0.42

Total

06

100
06

100
06

100
06

100
06
100
06
100
06

100
100

100



Employer Feedback Analysis-

The following are the observations of Employer feedback —

1. Average percentage of Employer Feedback shows that 81% of employers are agreed with the course content.
2. As per the feedback obtained by the employer, the curriculum should incorporate soft skills needed for employment.

3. It was also reflect that the syllabus should content for developing skills to handle problems at work place.



